Illinois Purchased Care Review Board

May 7, 2024

Medians* for all Facilities
2024-25 School Year

Program Type Support Admin Occupancy Profit
Tuition $ 571 $ 46.68 $ 36.33 16.45
Room and Board $ 2340 $ 82.00 $ 45.95 52.87

* Medians are calculated from fiscal years 2023 and 2022 data using the inflation factors below

Inflation factors

2024-25 School Year

Program End

Program End

Year on CFR Month on CFR Inflation Factor

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC

7.10%
7.21%
7.02%
6.50%
6.57%
6.91%
6.02%
5.35%
4.92%
4.35%
4.07%
3.70%




	2025

