Illinois Purchased Care Review Board

May 7, 2024

Medians* for all Facilities 2024-25 School Year

Program Type	Support	Admin	Occupancy	Profit
Tuition	\$ 5.71	\$ 46.68	\$ 36.33	\$ 16.45
Room and Board	\$ 23.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 52.87

^{*} Medians are calculated from fiscal years 2023 and 2022 data using the inflation factors below

Inflation factors 2024-25 School Year

Program End Year on CFR	Program End Month on CFR	Inflation Factor
2023	JAN	7.10%
2023	FEB	7.21%
2023	MAR	7.02%
2023	APR	6.50%
2023	MAY	6.57%
2023	JUN	6.91%
2023	JUL	6.02%
2023	AUG	5.35%
2023	SEP	4.92%
2023	OCT	4.35%
2023	NOV	4.07%
2023	DEC	3.70%